

Civil Revision 03 of 2019

Present : Sri Amit Chakravorty (JO WB-00615)
District Judge, Hooghly

Order No. 21 dated 19.05.2026

Date is fixed for hearing of the Civil Revision.

Both parties file hazira.

The Civil Revision is taken up for hearing.

During hearing, ld. counsel for the parties unequivocally pray for calling documented as per liberty given by the Hon'ble Court.

It appears that the Hon'ble Court has given liberty to this Court to call for the documents from the concerned Municipality or from the B.L. & LRO regarding location of the property in the preemption case to ascertain as to whether it falls within the jurisdiction of Municipality or the Gram Panchayat.

Therefore, for the purpose of conclusion of adjudication, call for the documents from Chinsurah Municipality/ Gram Panchayat, i.e Kotalia G.P.-I and from the B.L. & LRO regarding location of the property in the preemption case to ascertain as to whether it falls within the jurisdiction of Municipality or the Gram Panchayat.

Fix **08/06/2026** for receiving documents from Chinsurah Municipality and/or Gram Panchayat of Kotalia-I G.P.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.