

Civil Revision 03 of 2019

Order No. 24 dated 25.06.2026

Date is fixed for hearing of the Civil Revision.

Both parties file hazira through respective ld. advocates.

The matter is taken up for hearing.

During hearing ld. advocate for the petitioner submits that reports from R.I. ,Kodalia-I Gram Panchayat and from B.L. & L.R.O. have been received in respect of L.R. Plots No. 190 and 191 as per order of this Court, vide order No.21 dated 19/05/2026 , but not in respect of Plot No. 192 which is the suit property in the preemption case mentioned in Schedule-B of plaint of the preemption case .

Ld. advocate for the O.P. concedes to the submission of the petitioner and accordingly submits that in view of direction of the Hon'ble Court and for proper adjudication of the case, report in respect of Plot No. 192 is necessary.

Therefore, hearing is adjourned.

Call for report from Chinsurah Municipality/ Gram Panchayat, i.e Kodalia G.P.-I and from the B.L. & L.R.O. in respect of Plot No. 192 of Mouza Uttar Chandannagore, J.L. No. 21, L.R. Khatain No. 1960, R.S. Dag No. 28, measuring 2 cottahs 2 chatak 12 sq.ft. mentioned in Schedule-B of the plaint of the preemption case positively by the next date fixed in view of the direction of the Hon'ble Court.

Fix **07/07/2026** for receiving report.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.