

Civil Revision 03 of 2019

Order No. 25 dated 07.07.2026

Date is fixed for receiving report.

Reports from B.L. & L.R.O, Chinsurah-Mogra, Hooghly and from Kotalia-I Gram Panchayat have been received.

No report has yet been received from Hooghly-Chinsurah Municipality.

Therefore, issue reminder to Hooghly-Chinsurah Municipality for submitting report in terms of order No. 24, dated 25.06.2026.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Hooghly-Chinsurah Municipality for compliance.

Fix **14/07/2026** for receiving report and hearing.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.