

Civil Revision 03 of 2019

Order No. 27 dated 27.07.2026

Date is fixed for receiving report from Hooghly-Chinsurah Municipality.

Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment along with fresh vakalatnama.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed. Hearing of the case is adjourned.

O.P. files hazira.

No report has been received from the end of Hooghly-Chinsurah Municipality.

Vide order No. 24 dated 25/06/2026 this Court called for report from Hooghly-Chinsurah Municipality but no report was received. Again vide order No. 25 dated 07/07/2026 report was called for from Hooghly-Chinsurah Municipality in terms of order No. 24 dated 25/06/2026 but no report has also been received.

So, S.D.O, Sadar ,Chinsurah is directed to take necessary steps so that the report in respect of Plot No. 192 of Mouza Uttar Chandannagore, J.L. No. 21, L.R. Khatain No. 1960, R.S. Dag No. 28, measuring 2 cottahs 2 Charak 12 sq.ft. is submitted before this Court by the next date positively in view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the S.D.O , Sadar ,Chinsurah.

Fix **10/08/2026** for receiving report and hearing.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly

Be it mentioned here that there is direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta to dispose of the Revisional Application within two months from the date of the communication of the order of the Hon'ble Court and already sufficient time is lapsed beyond the stipulated period set by the Hon'ble Court.

In view of such circumstances, The Chairman, Hooghly-Chinsurah Municipality is directed to look into the matter and cause to submit the report as stated above positively by the next date fixed; i.d. necessary order will be passed.

hly.